Signal hooter HGT 1 + 2 Comax
Signaltechnik
Comax Industrielle Signaltechnik AG, Thalstrasse 279, CH-4712 Laupersdorf/Schweiz
Tel +41 32 617 31 41                       E- mail@comax.ch                                Internet  www.comax.ch
E_HGT1_2_REV1_04_04_2014
General information
Heavy duty alarm for outdoor or indoor use. Aluminium
die-cast body, also suitable for marine environments.
Technical data
Horn aluminium die casting, dark grey
Cap aluminium die casting, light grey
System of protection IP65 according to EN 60529
Temperature range -20°C to +60°C
Duty cycle continuous operation
Cable:
-gland M20 x 1,5
-connection conductor up to 1,5mm2
Weight approx. 2,7 kg
Order data
Item number Rated voltage Sound intensity level Current consumption Type
HGT1.006.1         6 VAC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 3.40 A
HGT1.012.1       12 VAC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 1.20 A
HGT1.024.1       24 VAC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.65 A
HGT1.042.1 42-48 VAC 50Hz approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.30 A
HGT1.060.1       60 VAC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.25 A
HGT1.115.1     115 VAC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.15 A
HGT1.120.4     120 VAC 60Hz approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.15 A
HGT1.230.1     230 VAC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.07 A
HGT1.240.4     240 VAC 60Hz approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.07 A
HGT2.006.2         6 VDC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 1.00 A
HGT2.012.2       12 VDC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.60 A
HGT2.024.2       24 VDC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.30 A
HGT2.048.2       48 VDC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.24 A
HGT2.060.2       60 VDC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.15 A
HGT2.115.2     115 VDC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.08 A
HGT2.230.2     230 VDC approx 105-110 dB(A), 1m 0.05 A
Special models upon request
Subject to change without prior notice